C U D DY 445 Hamilton Avenue, 14th Floor
& White Plains, New York 10601
F E D E RLLP Tel 9147611300 Fax 914.761.5372
www.cuddyfeder.com

January 2, 2014

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL

Ms. Melanie A. Bachman

Staff Attorney/Acting Executive Director
Connecticut Siting Council

10 Franklin Square

New Britain, CT 06051
Melanie.Bachman@ct.gov .

Re:  Docket 427
North Atlantic Towers, LLC & New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC (AT&T)
171 Short Beach Road, Branford, Connecticut

Dear Ms. Bachman,

Please be advised that Cuddy & Feder LLP no longer represents North Atlantic Towers, LLC,
the Certificate holder, in the above referenced Docket. On behalf of New Cingular Wireless

 PCS, LLC, we had advised the Siting Council that its facility as approved in Docket 427 was
operational as of December 20, 2013. To the extent the Council seeks additional information to
confirm compliance with conditions in the Certificate, we have copied this letter to M. Keith
Coppins, who can be reached at 110 Washington Avenue, North Haven, Connecticut, (203)-623-
3287, ‘

\Y% siy/july yours, .
. « M
a U e z— ng@ ¢ b,
Lucia Chiocchio
ce: Robert Mercier, Siting Analyst, Robert.Mercier@po.state.ct.us
Keith Coppins, kcoppins@phoenixptrs.com
Kenneth C. Baldwin, Esq., KBALDWIN@RC.com
Keith Ainsworth, Esq., krainsworth@snet.net
. - Niki Whitehead, via first class mail
Sarah Pierson, Sarahpierson(@att.net
Richard Moreland, Richard Moreland@live.com
Bruce H. Williams, Jr., Bhw2@att.net
Jarnes Edward Berardi, Jim.berardi@att.net
Daniel Criscuolo, Sr, and Pamela Maki, pamelamaki@gmail com
Christopher B. Fisher, Esq., cfisher@cuddyfeder.com
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